EVENT 101 Boys Open 1500m Freestyle

CoNoOO~WNE

Owen HARDING
Edward ARCHER
Adam BANKS
Samuel LITTLER
Kieran THOMPSON
Blake HERRICK
Cameron LEACH
Daniel MCFERRAN
Jai BOLTON

Angus MCCALLION
James COX
Samuel HARDY
Bradley EVANS
Matthew WOODHALL
Joshua SKINNER
Edward DURHAM
Christopher VIZARD
Matthew SPALTON
Theo HAMILTON
Scott SHELTON
Matthew FEARN
James LODGE
Jack EDIS

Ryan PATEL
Cameron HAYNES
Rohan O'NEILL
Guy FARNSWORTH
Liam MEIKLE
Simon SWEATMAN
Louis ROUND

Jimi KNOWLES
Kris MOODLEY
Thomas WHITE
Joshua HARRIS
Dominic BOOLS
Bradley FRANCIS
Luke MITCHELL
Joseph KINGSLAND
Thomas GREEN
Oliver TAYLOR
Ross LARGE
Samuel PEARSON

11
11
12
12
11
10
11
12
13
11
11
12
12
11
12
12
13
13
14
14
12
12
12
13
14
15
12
14
13
14
12
13
13
14
12
13
14
12
15
15
15
19

Sherwood
Ashbourne
Etwall
Etwall
Mansfield
Worksop
Pershore
Nova Cent'n
Co Salford
Newark
Nova Cent'n
Long Eaton
Long Eaton
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Worksop
Pershore
Nova Cent'n
Long Eaton

DerbyPhoenix

Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
BelperMarlin
Glossop
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Pershore
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Co Lincoln P
Lincoln Vulc
Nova Cent'n
Long Eaton

26:00.05
25:58.91
24:30.00
24:06.00
23:40.68
23:33.00
23:30.69
23:15.42
23:08.70
22:46.37
22:24.62
22:18.86
22:08.32
21:55.36
21:36.68
21:30.00
21:13.61
20:55.24
20:55.10
20:55.00
20:42.24
20:37.13
20:33.34
20:29.90
19:55.59
19:50.00
19:20.50
19:17.39
19:08.41
18:59.53
18:58.25
18:39.50
18:35.58
18:35.11
18:33.54
18:26.70
18:16.00
18:13.21
17:42.77
17:39.41
17:02.30
16:59.01



EVENT 201 Girls Open 400m Freestyle

CoNoOO~WNE

Gabriella BARRY

Leah HANNAFORD
Hannah SEARBY

Kate HASWELL

Lily JACKSON-OATES
Francesca WARD
Francesca BERRY
Honey BAXENDALE
Samantha COLEMAN
Freya MCGARVA
Beau CANN-LIVINGSTONE
Amber THOMPSON
Lottie WARSOP

Keira DOBBS

Gracie PALMER
Aimee GLENDENNING
Ella BEARD

Juliet GILLESPIE
Catriona LEE
Hermione BLACKWOOD
Lauren SEARBY
Jessica REED

Poppy SCOFFINGS
Bethany RAE-MCLEAN
Elise HATTON

Gracie CLIFTON
Rebecca HADLEY
Aine O'REGAN

Isobel CUMMING
Alexandra BARRY
Kelsey GILES

Katy DYMOND

Annie PEARSON

Kya MCBRIDE

Ellen DUDLEY

Lauren ANDERSON

10
10
11
11
10
10
11
10
10
11
11
12
11
10
11
11
12
11
12
12
14
11
15
14
13
12
11
13
13
12
14
12
13
14
15
14

Pershore
Nova Cent'n
Long Eaton
Ashbourne
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Mansfield
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Lincoln Vulc
Nova Cent'n
Long Eaton
Nova Cent'n

NottmLeander

Long Eaton
Lincoln Vulc
Nova Cent'n
Coalville
Long Eaton
Pershore
Pershore
Nova Cent'n
BelperMarlin
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Retford
Nova Cent'n

7:30.56
7:04.49
6:47.00
6:43.10
6:19.20
6:12.90
6:09.82
6:08.76
6:06.19
5:53.41
5:51.70
5:50.61
5:49.30
5:48.84
5:45.28
5:44.77
5:42.90
5:39.80
5:36.73
5:33.32
5:29.75
5:26.90
5:25.00
5:22.70
5:22.45
5:21.59
5:20.00
5:19.08
5:16.90
5:06.89
5:06.57
5:04.50
5:03.16
4:56.44
4:43.40
4:36.15



EVENT 202 Boys Open 400m IM

CoNoOO~WNE

Henry PYGALL
Sky TORRINGTON
Max DAVIES
James DANSON
Connor WILCOX
Cameron LEACH
Blake HERRICK
Oliver AFIA

Lewis ROUNCE

Sammy RAHIMZADEH

Josh WAKELIN
Henry OSBORNE
Sebastian BRETT
George GLASS
Daniel MCFERRAN
James COX

Hou Yu LEI
Thomas ELLIS
William PARKER
James COX

Tom GILES
Matthew SPALTON
Louis ROUND
George PINDER
Matthew FEARN
Joshua SKINNER
James LODGE
Ryan PATEL

Jack EDIS

Jensen HULBERT
Kris MOODLEY
Guy FARNSWORTH
Matthew FALLON
Dominic BOOLS
Thomas WHITE
William BARBER
Ryan WILCOX
Ross LARGE

Luke MITCHELL
Cameron CHOW
Samuel PEARSON
Joshua HARRIS

10
10
10
10
11
11
10
11
11
10
11
11
12
12
12
13
10
12
11
11
12
13
14
15
12
12
12
13
12
14
13
12
13
12
13
13
13
15
14
15
19
14

Nova Cent'n
Long Eaton
Nova Cent'n

NottmLeander

Nova Cent'n
Pershore
Worksop
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Long Eaton
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Lincoln Vulc
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Co Derby
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Lincoln Vulc
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Lincoln Vulc
Long Eaton
Nova Cent'n

8:22.10
7:58.00
7:32.66
7:29.41
7:14.82
7:12.88
7:12.74
7:12.21
7:11.57
7:10.12
7:07.17
7:00.95
6:49.73
6:46.63
6:40.25
6:40.00
6:37.85
6:32.13
6:28.25
6:24.02
6:11.89
6:02.20
6:01.39
6:00.16
5:57.50
5:54.48
5:49.38
5:46.68
5:44.20
5:40.02
5:31.60
5:31.50
5:24.90
5:22.58
5:20.17
5:19.33
5:14.30
5:13.90
5:09.32
5:02.13
5:02.10
4:56.00



EVENT 301 Girls Open 800m Freestyle

CoNoOO~WNE

Hannah SEARBY
Harriet OXLEY
Merewyn JONES
Becky WHITTAKER
Talitha OUD

Keira DOBBS
Ellethea HAWLEY
Maisie AUBREY
Eleanor JOLLY

Ellie JEFFS

Livia KINGSLAND
Hollie LYNCH

Ella CROFT

Ellie BLAKEY

Emma ERSKINE
Megan SPEIRS

Lilly CHERRY
Catriona LEE
Jessica SHEPHARD
Maddie GOOD
Imogen SPOUGE
Bethany RAE-MCLEAN
Poppy SCOFFINGS
April BARNES
Charlotte WOODWARD
Chloe PEARSON
Harmony TORRINGTON
Isobel CUMMING
Jessica COLLISHAW
Aine O'REGAN

Lucy CONROY
Lauren SHIPLEY
Eleanor ABOUTORAB
Summer SIMPSON
Yanna MIHAYLOVA
Eleanor BROWNE
Francesca EMM
Katy DYMOND
Rebecca HADLEY
Catherine HOYLAND
Charlotte HALL
Olivia HUMPHREY
Rhiannon OWEN
Holly MCGARVA
Annie PEARSON
Evie DENNISON
Ellie BARKER
Alexandra BARRY

11
10
11
10
10
10
11
13
11
13
10
12
12
11
11
11
11
12
11
13
12
14
15
12
12
12
11
13
12
13
11
11
12
11
12
13
15
12
11
13
13
12
13
14
13
14
13
12

Long Eaton
Market Har
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Lincoln Vulc
Lincoln Vulc
Co Salford
Nova Cent'n

DerbyPhoenix

Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Lincoln Vulc
Nova Cent'n
Lincoln Vulc
Nova Cent'n
Witney
Nova Cent'n
Long Eaton

NottmLeander

Maxwell
Nova Cent'n
Long Eaton
Long Eaton
Pershore
Nova Cent'n
Long Eaton
Worksop
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Witney
BelperMarlin
BelperMarlin
Coalville
Rykneld
Etwall

Nova Cent'n
Co Derby
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Worksop
Falcon Nttm
Pershore

13:24.55
13:20.00
13:19.52
13:07.56
12:50.80
12:30.00
12:18.00
12:13.28
12:03.78
12:02.39
11:59.44
11:49.41
11:44.01
11:41.70
11:41.32
11:37.06
11:33.88
11:33.57
11:29.88
11:29.49
11:23.75
11:20.00
11:20.00
11:17.94
11:14.12
11:10.73
11:08.15
11:04.81
11:04.42
11:03.88
11:01.17
10:59.52
10:59.08
10:58.31
10:56.56
10:55.97
10:55.00
10:53.84
10:51.28
10:47.68
10:44.55
10:43.17
10:40.56
10:37.58
10:32.15
10:27.18
10:23.72
10:21.95



49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

Abbie SCOTT
Stephanie DEAL
Abbie CONROY
Mimi QUINTON
Angelina FREEMAN
Naomi DILLEY
Amy MEAD

Ellen DUDLEY
Lauren WOODS
Isobel FILER
Jessica HANCOCK
Lauren ANDERSON

13
16
14
13
13
13
13
15
13
14
14
14

Sherwood
Sheffield C
Worksop
Long Eaton
Nova Cent'n
Long Eaton
Nova Cent'n
Retford
Lincoln Vulc
Nova Cent'n
Co Derby
Nova Cent'n

10:19.85
10:15.60
10:05.49
10:04.60
10:01.92
9:58.70
9:55.60
9:53.30
9:46.92
9:43.20
9:40.96
9:40.42



EVENT 401 Boys Open 400m Freestyle

CoNoOO~WNE

Henry PYGALL
Sky TORRINGTON

Tristan DIXON-TEASDALE

Oliver AFIA
Thomas AUBREY
Josh WAKELIN
Sammy RAHIMZADEH
Max DAVIES
Charles SCOTCHER
Lewis WARNER
Hou Yu LEI
James COX

Lewis ROUNCE
Lewis MEADE
Blake HERRICK
Declan BREEDON
George GLASS
Bailey SLATER
Jai BOLTON
Adam BANKS
Samuel LITTLER
Thomas ELLIS
Tom GILES
William PARKER
Sebastian BRETT
Henry OSBORNE
Cameron LEACH
Benjamin PIERPOINT
George PINDER
Bradley EVANS
Theo HAMILTON
Jensen HULBERT
Liam MEIKLE
Matthew FALLON
Matthew SHIPLEY
Cameron CHOW

10
10
10
11
11
11
10
10
13
10
10
13
11
10
10
11
12
10
13
12
12
12
12
11
12
11
11
12
15
12
14
14
14
13
13
15

Nova Cent'n
Long Eaton
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Lincoln Vulc
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Ashbourne
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Long Eaton
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Worksop
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Co Salford
Etwall
Etwall

Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Pershore
Nova Cent'n
Lincoln Vulc
Long Eaton
Long Eaton
Co Derby
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Lincoln Vulc

7:21.12
7:01.78
6:59.01
6:49.25
6:36.93
6:35.47
6:28.60
6:13.91
6:03.34
6:01.80
6:00.84
6:00.17
5:56.90
5:55.28
5:53.90
5:51.20
5:50.80
5:49.97
5:48.17
5:45.30
5:45.00
5:42.90
5:42.60
5:40.12
5:32.34
5:31.07
5:30.97
5:27.20
5:17.89
5:08.47
4:57.57
4:53.18
4:40.95
4:32.59
4:31.79
4:26.90



EVENT 402 Girls Open 400m IM

CoNoOO~WNE

Leah HANNAFORD
Erin MCFERRAN
Jenna MARRIOTT

Lily JACKSON-OATES
Freya MCGARVA
Gracie PALMER
Francesca WARD
Juliet GILLESPIE

Elise HATTON
Merewyn JONES
Grace PHILLIPS

Olivia CRESHAM FOX
Samantha COLEMAN
Honey BAXENDALE
Jessica SHEPHARD
Aine O'REGAN
Hermione BLACKWOOD
Ella BEARD

Emily HANNAFORD
Ellie JEFFS

Aimee GLENDENNING
Beau CANN-LIVINGSTONE
Emma ERSKINE

Lottie WARSOP
Jessica REED

Ella CROFT

Charlotte WOODWARD
Harmony TORRINGTON
Lilly CHERRY

Lauren SEARBY
Jessica COLLISHAW
Summer SIMPSON
Isobel CUMMING
Gracie CLIFTON
Rebecca HADLEY
Bethany RAE-MCLEAN
Ellie BLAKEY
Rhiannon OWEN
Lauren SHIPLEY
Yanna MIHAYLOVA
Chloe PEARSON
Kelsey GILES

Olivia HUMPHREY
Imogen SPOUGE
Eleanor ABOUTORAB
Annie PEARSON

Kya MCBRIDE
Angelina FREEMAN

10
11
11
10
11
11
10
11
13
11
12
12
10
10
11
13
12
12
12
13
11
11
11
11
11
12
12
11
11
14
12
11
13
12
11
14
11
13
11
12
12
14
12
12
12
13
14
13

Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Lincoln Vulc
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Long Eaton
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Co Salford
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Long Eaton
Nova Cent'n
Long Eaton
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Pershore
Nova Cent'n
Coalville
Long Eaton
Nova Cent'n
Co Derby
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Long Eaton
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n

8:35.46
7:29.44
7:18.90
7:14.42
7:06.41
7:02.42
7:00.89
6:52.82
6:50.00
6:49.58
6:48.44
6:48.28
6:46.57
6:46.54
6:43.07
6:40.39
6:36.10
6:35.23
6:35.19
6:35.14
6:33.38
6:32.82
6:25.16
6:24.69
6:24.57
6:20.74
6:20.01
6:18.83
6:17.40
6:09.58
6:08.85
6:08.08
6:06.60
6:05.64
6:04.90
6:02.88
6:01.30
6:00.81
6:00.25
5:58.14
5:56.73
5:54.10
5:49.43
5:49.11
5:48.50
5:48.32
5:44.80
5:38.72



49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.

Lucy GRATTON
Isabella MUNRO
Naomi DILLEY
Holly MCGARVA
Amy MEAD
Isobel FILER

12
12
13
14
13
14

Worksop
Worksop
Long Eaton
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n
Nova Cent'n

5:34.11
5:32.65
5:30.54
5:30.31
5:27.70
5:22.81



